

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-1585 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 10/26/2009 In control: Health and Community Wellness

On agenda: 11/5/2009 Final action: 11/5/2009

Title: Dept/ Agency: Child and Family Well-Being

Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending

Type of Service: Application/Acceptance of Funds/Execute Grant Agreement

Purpose: Provide services for nurse case management, environment investigation, health education

and administrative oversight

Entity Name: City of Newark, Department of Child & Family Well-Being

Entity Address: 110 Williams Street, Newark, NJ 07102

Grant Amount: \$679,790.00

Funding Source: N.J. Department of Health and Senior Services

Total Project Cost: \$6,708,975.00

City Contribution: No municipal funds required

Other Funding Source/Amount: 1. HCDA Grant/\$387,185.00

2. Lead Based Paint Hazard Control/\$4,000,000.00

3. Kresge Foundation/\$1,542,000.00

4. Lead Education Outreach, NJ Department of Community Affairs/\$100,000.00

Contract Period: July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010

Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS

() Fair & Open () Non-Fair & Open () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale

(X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a

Additional Information: N/A

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/5/2009	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

Dept/ Agency: Child and Family Well-Being

Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending

Type of Service: Application/Acceptance of Funds/Execute Grant Agreement

Purpose: Provide services for nurse case management, environment investigation, health education

and administrative oversight

Entity Name: City of Newark, Department of Child & Family Well-Being

Entity Address: 110 Williams Street, Newark, NJ 07102

Grant Amount: \$679,790.00

Funding Source: N.J. Department of Health and Senior Services

Total Project Cost: \$6,708,975.00

City Contribution: No municipal funds required

Other Funding Source/Amount:
1. HCDA Grant/\$387,185.00

2. Lead Based Paint Hazard Control/\$4,000,000.00

3. Kresge Foundation/\$1,542,000.00

4. Lead Education Outreach, NJ Department of Community Affairs/\$100,000.00 Contract Period: July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010

Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () Non-Fair & Open () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale

(X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a

Additional Information: N/A

File #: 09-1585, Version: 1